
For 2019-2020 Enrollment

2018-2019 End of Year Routes 06/17/2019

PHES Shuttle - ELEPHANT

LOCATIONTIME

Kraft, Ladia

BUS BARN6:25 am 1

BANDELOW 1733 PARKERVILLE ROAD6:55 am 2

ROMME 272 S 1800 RD7:04 am 3

ROBIDOU 1367 D AVE7:14 am 4

5TH ST & W MAIN ST STOP7:17 am 5

8TH ST & OAK ST7:22 am 6

KRATZER CYPRESS ST7:25 am 7

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5987)7:40 am 8

CGHS (5994)8:00 am 9

PHES - FOX

LOCATIONTIME

Hill, Sheila

HILL 150053 FREEDMAN ROAD6:28 am 1

LOWMASTER - 303 G AVE6:37 am 2

UNRUH 32408 D ROAD6:43 am 3

ZIMMERMAN 12698 AV RD6:45 am 4

JOHNSON 16543 ALTA VISTA RD6:48 am 5

DAGOSTA - 33527 ALTA VISTA RD6:50 am 6

BRINTLE 17831 300TH RD.6:55 am 7

(ON CALL) STEERE 34973 K47:00 am 8

ANDRES 34790 ALTA VISTA ROAD7:00 am 9

CORGILL - 35260 K-47:05 am 10

BECKER 437 D AVENUE7:08 am 11

(ON CALL) BUCHMAN 36615 K-4 HWY7:15 am 12

LANGE 564 F AVENUE7:15 am 13

ANDRES - 440 S 600 RD7:18 am 14

ROMME 559 S 700 ROAD7:21 am 15

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5987)7:35 am 16

DOG

LOCATIONTIME

Matthews, Danny

BUS BARN6:35 am 1

BELT 12420 GERMANY RD6:50 am 2

GOODMAN 483 K AVE7:00 am 3

THURBER 204 M AVE7:15 am 4

PRIEST 472 M AVENUE7:18 am 5

ON CALL GAVIN SPITTLES 1197 OLD HWY 47:31 am 6

FORGE 1219 OLD HWY 47:33 am 7

MCIVER 1332 OLD HWY 47:35 am 8

(SELDOM RIDES) WAINWRIGHT 1379 OLD HWY 47:36 am 9

(SELDOM RIDES) MEIRHOFF 1110 OLD HWY 567:38 am 10

(SELDOM RIDES) COOPER 1019  OLD HWY 567:39 am 11

10TH & DONNON STOP7:40 am 12

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5990)7:43 am 13

CGJH THEN CGHS (5994)7:55 am 14

EAGLE

LOCATIONTIME

Bachura, Ed

BACHURA RESIDENCE 1950 T AVE.6:45 am 1

THOMPSON 1425 S 2300 ROAD6:55 am 2

ON CALL GOODWIN 2468 US 567:00 am 3

MARSH 415 N MAIN STREET7:03 am 4

HASKINS 513 WALNUT ST7:05 am 5

HENTON 2261 US-56 - ON CALL7:15 am 6

SMALL 1747 S 2200 RD7:20 am 7

PLATZ 1708 S 220 ROAD7:21 am 8

TOMPKINS 1682 V AVE.7:25 am 9

CRABB 1217 US-56 HWY7:31 am 10

OLD WASHINGTON SCHOOL STOP7:39 am 11

COLUMBIA & CHAUTAUQUA STOP7:40 am 12

CGES (5990)7:46 am 13

CGJH FOLLOWED BY CGHS (5994)8:00 am 14

LION

LOCATIONTIME

Duer, Steve

BUS BARN6:45 am 1

SKAGGS 937 J AVENUE7:08 am 2

LANSING 748 K AVE7:15 am 3

SCOTT 998 HWY 1777:20 am 4

LEE 1102 VISTA DEL LAGO7:25 am 5

BROWN 1129 VISTA DEL LAGO7:25 am 6

EAST VALLEY STOP7:35 am 7

WEST VALLEY STOP7:37 am 8

MISSION & SIMCOCK STOP7:40 am 9

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5990)7:45 am 10

LOAD AT CGES FOR CGJHHS (5994)8:00 am 11

Page 1Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 2of
Trip06d.rpt



WHALE

LOCATIONTIME

King, Machelle

BUS BARN6:45 am 1

ROSE 1380 J AVE6:45 am 2

PICOLET 1326 KELSO RD6:55 am 3

HEFFNER 156 DEEPWATER LOOP7:00 am 4

HONAS 1474 S. 975 RD.7:13 am 5

GRANT 1495 S. 975 RD7:14 am 6

ON CALL KING 970 U AVENUE7:17 am 7

ON CALL  BACON AND CRAIGE7:19 am 8

MCNAY & JENNINGS ST7:20 am 9

N WASHINGTON ST & SIMCOCK ST7:22 am 10

PARK LANE STOP7:24 am 11

ON CALL HOWER 920 T AVE7:26 am 12

STOCKWELL RAM CT7:28 am 13

ZIEGENHIRT RAM CT - ON CALL7:30 am 14

GOECKEL RAM CT7:32 am 15

ON CALL NORTH ALSPAW ADDITION7:34 am 16

SOUTH ALSPAW ADDITION STOP (515  COUNTRY LN)7:37 am 17

NORTH SUNSET STOP7:37 am 18

SUNSET & MAIN STOP7:38 am 19

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5990)7:43 am 20

CGJH FOLLOWED BY CGHS (5994)7:50 am 21

BUTTERFLY

LOCATIONTIME

Lawrence, Phillip

BUS BARN6:50 am 1

ROHLOFF 679 4 MILE RD7:10 am 2

OC MILLERS 2083 SOUTH 400 RD7:10 am 3

YOWELL 415 5TH ST7:24 am 4

YOWELL 413 GUILFORD ST7:24 am 5

CHESTNUT (OD) 2108 DUNLAP RD7:24 am 6

NIELSEN 2022 SOUTH 200 ROAD7:33 am 7

PEDIGO 1865 DUNLAP RD7:33 am 8

MCDANIEL 1935 DUNLAP ROAD7:36 am 9

GOODELL 434 Y AVENUE7:37 am 10

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY (5990)7:40 am 11

CGJH FOLLOWED BY CGHS (5994)7:46 am 12

COW

LOCATIONTIME

Grafel, Roma

BUS BARN6:50 am 1

BACON 1401 SOUTH CC AVE7:10 am 2

SHEARER 1273 FOUR MILE ROAD7:15 am 3

ZUEGE 1200 FOUR MILE RD7:18 am 4

YADON 1140 FOUR MILE RD7:20 am 5

SCOTT 1115 4 MILE ROAD7:24 am 6

NEOSHO & VELIE STOP7:30 am 7

JONATHON & VELIE STOP7:31 am 8

ORCHARD ST & SAMPLE STOP7:35 am 9

S NEOSHO ST & W ELM ST7:35 am 10

S NEOSHO ST & SHORT ST7:35 am 11

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5990)7:45 am 12

COUNCIL GROVE JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL (5994)8:00 am 13

PHES - GIRAFFE

LOCATIONTIME

Hendricks, Tracy

HENDRICKS 22421 LYNCH RD6:50 am 1

OUT OF DISTRICT STOP(S) GLESSNER HILL RD6:55 am 2

GLESSNER HUMBOLDT CREEK RD6:59 am 3

SMITH WANDERSEE RD7:05 am 4

BRACEBRIDGE 4848 S HWY 577:15 am 5

WELLS 2535 RIDGE RD7:22 am 6

COOK/THOMSEN - 2724 S HWY 577:24 am 7

PATRY 18900 CUTOFF RD7:25 am 8

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5987)7:38 am 9

PHES Shuttle - CROCODILE

LOCATIONTIME

Brooks, Mark

BUS BARN7:00 am 1

VISTA DEL LAGO/KS 1777:05 am 2

BARRETT 1130 F AVENUE7:20 am 3

342 HOWELL K-1777:25 am 4

ARRIVE AT PHES7:30 am 5

PRAIRIE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5987)7:45 am 6

CENTER ST & MAIN ST (NOT REGULAR - ONLY IF 

NEEDED)

7:46 am 7

CGJH (5994)8:05 am 8

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (5990)8:10 am 9

Emporia

LOCATIONTIME

King, Ted

BUS BARN7:05 am 1

RL7:25 am 2

PICK UP FOR VO TECH SOUTH SIDE OF HS7:35 am 3

FLINT HILLS TECHNICAL COLLEGE (WELDING) (99999)8:10 am 4

FHAVTC MAIN CAMPUT (1422)8:16 am 5

EMPORIA TRANSITIONS (9900)8:17 am 6

HORSE

LOCATIONTIME

Carl, Jeynese

WILLIAMS7:08 am 1

GILMORE & LYNDON7:10 am 2

LYNDON ST & N 6TH ST7:12 am 3

LYNDON & 4TH STREET STOP (NE PARK)7:14 am 4

HALE 1603 S 1800 RD7:18 am 5

DALQUEST 1508 T AVE.7:23 am 6

ON CALL DOWNES 1414 W. HWY 567:23 am 7

HICKEY 1129 US 567:28 am 8

SOWERS 1615 S 1100 RD7:30 am 9

WEST MAIN STOP 1330 W MAIN ST7:34 am 10

HOCKADAY & MADISON STOP7:36 am 11

COURTHOUSE STOP (HOCKADAY ST & S CHAUTAUQUA 

ST)

7:38 am 12

COUNCIL GROVE ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL 

(5990)

7:40 am 13

COUNCIL GROVE HIGH SCHOOL (5994)8:00 am 14

Page 2Routefinder Pro 12.5 We Care 2of
Trip06d.rpt


